
                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-2D(151)CO                  J.P. NUMBER: 0790004
  CALL ORDER: 010                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000367

   COUNTY: ALFALFA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT WEST CLAY CREEK, 3.0 MILES NORTH AND
              4.2 MILES EAST OF CARMAN
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-114D(42)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1818904
  CALL ORDER: 065                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000417

   COUNTY: CLEVELAND              HIGHWAY NO.: LAKE ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : SOUTH DAM ROAD AND PARKING LOTS FOR LAKE THUNDERBIRD

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  SHELL CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-116D(41)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1819304
  CALL ORDER: 070                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000389

   COUNTY: COMANCHE               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER POST OAK CREEK, 5.2 MILES NORTH AND
              0.3 MILES WEST OF INDIAHOMA
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. SHURIGAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-124D(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1747104
  CALL ORDER: 110                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000393

   COUNTY: GARFIELD               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 1.5 MILES EAST OF US-60
              AND 2.0 MILES SOUTH OF GRANT COUNTY LINE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-128D(003)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1609004
  CALL ORDER: 130                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000395

   COUNTY: GREER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER ROOT CREEK, 5.0 MILES NORTH AND 4.8 MILES
              WEST OF REED
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRF-133C(28)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1780104
  CALL ORDER: 140                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000396

   COUNTY: JACKSON                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER CREEK APPROX. 5.0 MILES NORTH AND
              2.4 MILES EAST OF JCT. US-62/US-283 IN ALTUS
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-141C(71)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1795904
  CALL ORDER: 150                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000397

   COUNTY: LINCOLN                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT THE INTERSECTION OF SH-66/SH-102 WEST
              OF WELLSTON
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPG-148C(20)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1784804
  CALL ORDER: 170                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000399

   COUNTY: MARSHALL               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99/US-377 & SH-32
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : FLASHING STOP SIGNAL AT THE JUNCTION OF SH-99/US-377 AND
              SH-32 APPROXIMATELY 4.0 MILE WEST OF THE TOWN OF KINGSTON.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMG-240-1(347)000 TR           J.P. NUMBER: 1832904
  CALL ORDER: 230                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000405

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: I-240
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GUARDRAIL

   LOCATION : ALONG I-240 BEGINNING AT THE JUNCTION OF I-240/I-44 AND
              EXTENDING EAST TO THE JUNCTION OF I-240/I-40.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JAMES H. DREW CORPORATION           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  FULSOM CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  LEEDY CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: IMY-235-1(85)004               J.P. NUMBER: 1822604
  CALL ORDER: 231                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000416

   COUNTY: OKLAHOMA               HIGHWAY NO.: I-235
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPAIR

   LOCATION : BRIDGE REPAIR OF NORTHWEST 50TH STREET OVER I-235(BROADWAY
              EXTENSION) IN OKLAHOMA CITY.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  JIM COOLEY CONST., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BREWER CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PBX CORPORATION                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-162B(59)TR                J.P. NUMBER: 1837804
  CALL ORDER: 250                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000369

   COUNTY: PONTOTOC               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-19
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : SCHOOL ZONE MESSAGE SIGNS WITH FLASHING LIGHTS ON SH-19
              IN PICKETT
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.      -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: NHY-17N(31)                    J.P. NUMBER: 0225708
  CALL ORDER: 260                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000408

   COUNTY: PUSHMATAHA             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : SH-3 BEG. APPROX. 0.805 KM. WEST OF THE ATOKA/PUSHMATAHA
              COUNTY LINE AND EXTENDING EAST TO THE INDIAN NATION TURNPIKE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  APAC-TEXAS, INC.                    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  PAVERS, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N(154)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1846904
  CALL ORDER: 290                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000412

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-64
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE REPAIR

   LOCATION : US-64; OVERHEIGHT VEHICLE DAMAGE ON US-64 UNDER 65TH
              WEST AVE.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BREWER CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PBX CORPORATION                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  GIBSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-175D(22)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1790604
  CALL ORDER: 300                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000410

   COUNTY: WASHITA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(NS-22)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(NS-222) OVER SOUTH BOGGY CREEK APPROXIMATELY
              2.5 MILE WEST AND 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF THE TOWN OF BESSIE.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________


